## HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

## <u>ORDER</u>

In partial modification of this Office order no. 4/301-2018 C-1(3) dated 02/03.01.2019, the place of posting of Sunil Sharma, Associate Professor, Commerce mentioned at Sr. No. 39 in that order, may be read as "To GC Kheri Gujran" instead of "GC Kheri Chopta".

Rest of the orders will remain same.

Superintendent Colleges-I for Special Secretary to Government Haryana Higher Education Department, Panchkula

Endst No. KW 4/195-2017 C-1(3).

Dated, Panchkula, the

1. Principal GC Faridabad / GC Kheri Gujran/GC Kheri Chopta.

a

2. Concerned Asstt. Professor.

3. Superintendent College-V. 4. Fl cell webborta

Superintendent Colleges-I for Special Secretary to Government Haryana Higher Education Department, Panchkula